NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements Page No. 51

16. Financial Instruments (continued)

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  3,002,865 668,598 - - 3,002,865 668,598
Trade and other receivables 54,200 33,437 - 49,257 54,200 82,694
Total anticipated inflows 3,057,065 702,035 - 49,257 3,057,065 751,292
Net (outflow) / inflow on
financial instruments 2,817,293 182,811 - (1,578,347) 2,817,293 (1,395,536)

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk
The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk,
foreign currency risk and price risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2021, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant would be minimal:

 Consolidated
 2021

$000
2020
$000

Change in profit
-Increase in interest rate by 2% 36 11

-Decrease in interest rate by 2% (36) (11)

Change in Equity

-Increase in interest rate by 2% 36 11

-Decrease in interest rate by 2% (36) (11)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

There is minimal foreign currency risk as insignificant balances of foreign currency are held.

Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors
for commodities.

The Group is also exposed to securities price risk on investments held for trading or for
medium to longer terms. Such risk is managed through diversification of investments across
industries and geographical locations.